IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE

FILED
01/25/2023
Clerk of the
Appellate Courts

IN RE: AMENDMENT OF RULES 6 AND 7, RULES OF THE TENNESSEE SUPREME COURT

No. ADM2022-01449

ORDER

The Tennessee Board of Law Examiners has filed a petition asking the Court to amend Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 6, governing admission of attorneys, and Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 7, governing licensing of attorneys. On November 21, 2022, this Court published the petition for public comment and solicited written comments on the proposed amendments from judges, lawyers, bar associations, members of the public, and any other interested parties. The Court provided a deadline for submitting written comments of January 20, 2023.

The Tennessee Bar Association has filed a request asking this Court to extend the time period in which to file written comments regarding the petition. After due consideration, it is ORDERED that the request is granted and the deadline for providing written comments is extended to February 20, 2023. Comments should reference the above docket number and should be e-mailed to appellatecourtclerk@tncourts.gov or mailed to James M. Hivner, Clerk, Tennessee Appellate Courts, 100 Supreme Court Building, 401 7th Avenue North, Nashville, TN 37219-1407.

The Clerk shall provide a copy of this order to LexisNexis and to Thomson Reuters. In addition, this order shall be posted on the Tennessee Supreme Court's website.

PER CURIAM